

S.T. No. 4(06)2010 (R-196/2016)
CNR No. WBSP150001312010
J.O. Code-WB00664

Order No. 127 Dated: 29.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

Twelve accused persons on C.B. are absent by filing one petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. Heard. Prayer is allowed.

All the other nineteen accused persons on C.B. are present on dock by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge as well as Ld. Defense Counsel are present. For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 26.06.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

One petition is filed on behalf of the accused persons praying for extension of the order of interim bail. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

A. I. Bail granted to the accused persons is hereby extended till the next date fixed.

Sd/

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas